PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE	01/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUEE - SOCPRA-SCIENCES ET GENIE S.E.C.		
Street Address:	2500 boul. de l'Universite		
Internal Address:	Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007		
City:	Sherbrooke		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J1K 2R1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12934415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5146584844

Email: marc@benoit-cote.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit & Cote, s.e.n.c.

Address Line 1: 1001 De Maisonneuve Blvd West

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 3C8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1590US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Marc Benoit

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0606 OP \$40.00 12934415

501302791

source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE, whose full post office address is, 2500, Boul. De l'Université, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1K 2R1, CANADA in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE – SOCPRA-SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C. whose full post office address is Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007, 2500, boul. De l'Université, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1K 2R1, CANADA, all of my rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world including, without limitation, Canada and the United States, in and to the invention entitled: DUAL DIFFERENTIAL SEMI-ACTIVE ACTUATOR FIT FOR INTERACTION TASKS AND FAST MOTION, as fully described in a U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/064,813 filed on March 27, 2008, including without limitation the right to claim any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, Canada and the United States.

We do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver to SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE — SOCPRA-SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C., without further consideration any further documents including applications, and assignments, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary for SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE — SOCPRA-SCIENCES ET GÉNIE S.E.C., its heirs, executors and administrators, fully to secure its interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue anywhere in the world.

We hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The parties hereto have agreed to have this assignment document drafted in English. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

> PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0608

SIGNED at	-Shrbroshe			
This	day of	January	200	~ ;
			UNIVERSITÉ DE SHER	RBROOKE
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	by: Dacques Beauv	vin ais Research
	DECLAR	ATION OF WITH	NESS	
I, JACQUES and did see <u>Facques</u> assignment.		, hereby decla	are that I was person and execute the	
	•	Signature of W	litness	-

PATENT

REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0609

SIGNED at	She	rbrooke	· · ·	
This	8th	day of	January	2008.9
			DES PRODUI APPLIQUÉE - GÉNIE S.E.C. by: J	COMMERCIALISATION TS DE LA RECHERCHE - SOCPRA-SCIENCES ET Le Commercialisation C.E.O.
		DECLAF	RATION OF WITNESS	
I, Fv and did see assignment		fortin	, hereby declare thatduly sign and	e/

PATENT

REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0610